7887 E. 60th Ave.

CO mm e I’CG Clty Commerce City, CO 80022

c3gov.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Res 2024- Version: 1 Name: A Resolution Authorizing Amendment of a Contract

028 for Non-irrigated Landscape Maintenance Services
with Applied Property Services, Inc.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/6/2024 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/18/2024 Final action: 3/18/2024

Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF A CONTRACT FOR NON-IRRIGATED
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES WITH APPLIED PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Communication, 2. Resolution 2024-028, 3. First Amendment to Master Services
Agreement, 4. Master Services Agreement
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/18/2024 1 City Council adopted Pass

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF A CONTRACT FOR NON-IRRIGATED
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES WITH APPLIED PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.

The purpose of this resolution is to authorize the contract extension for maximum procurement
authorization for non-irrigated landscape services to Applied Property Services, Inc.

In June of 2023, the City Manager’s Office approved the Master Services Agreement (MSA) to
authorize award of a 1-year contract with the option for 4 renewals for city-wide, non-irrigated
landscape services to Applied Property Services, Inc. the base amount of the contract is
$240,000.

In 2023, the Public Works Department was tasked with increasing levels of services and
providing property maintenance to all City-owned parcels. Public Works staff developed a
Request for Proposals (RFP) formally soliciting for pricing to complete the work.

The additional tasks completed by the contractor included weed control (chemical and manual
weed removal), mowing, and trash pick-up.

To meet levels of service expected of the Public Works Department, the MSA with Applied
Property Services, Inc. will need to be extended for maximum procurement authorization
allowance as it would currently exceed the total authorized contract value for the term of the
contract.

The MSA with Applied Property Services, Inc. will require an extension of $320,000. This will
account for the additional parcels to be maintained by the Public Works Department. Public
Works staff will seek to re-solicit the non-irrigated landscape services contract work at the end
of 2024, with the goal of completing the RFP process by December 31, 2024 for subsequent
years.

Staff Responsible (Department Head): Larius Hassen, Director of Public Works
Staff Presenting: Larius Hassen, Director of Public Works

Commerce City Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: Res 2024-028, Version: 1

Financial Impact: Total contract expenditure of $560,000
Funding Source: General Fund

Staff Recommendation: Approve the resolution authorizing amendment of a contract for non-
irrigated landscape maintenance services with Applied Property Services, Inc. authorizing the
contract extension for maximum procurement authorization in the amount of $320,000 for a
maximum contract total of $560,000.

Suggested Motion: Motion to approve the resolution authorizing amendment of a contract for non-
irrigated landscape maintenance services with to Applied Property Services, Inc.

Commerce City Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

